ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

At a legally held meeting on the 10th day of June, 2014 the Booneville School District
board of directors, voted to decrease the salary of April McLean to an annual salary of
$ 47,647.66. All other conditions stated on the original contract for this
school year are in effect.

Given this 11th day of June, 2014.

Partyf/of the Second Part iE\;r:};léyee)M President of the Sbf’lofi-ﬂgard
Kd&res.s-(rl;:;ty of the Second Part) ' Séﬁcrét’a/;y offhe School Board -

Note: The above form may be used to change the salary of a person after the original
contract has been signed. This form would be completed, except for name of person and salary,
and the president and secretary of the board would sign the original. Copies would be made and
the names and salaries typed in, after which the teacher would sign copies which should be
attached to all originals. On the original copy of the contract under "Other Conditions of
Employment", the words "See Addendum Number 1 " should be entered.

*Decrease due to error in calculation of weighted amount for Elementary 4-6 counselor.
Weighted amount should be $ 1,286.25. Extended days amount equals $ 3,384.87. Contract
adjustment amount equals § 101.54. Total contract amount should be $ 47,647.66 instead
of $ 48,110.26. The overage of § 462.60 will be divided between the two remaining checks,
reducing the monthly salary from $ 4,009.19 to $3,778.09 for those two pays.



